DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-978841

RPTT:\$9262.50 Rec:\$40.00

\$9,302.50 Pgs=3

12/23/2021 12:03 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1220-16-401-006 and

1220-16-401-007
R.P.T.T.: \$9,262.50
Escrow No.: 21023908-DR
When Recorded Return To:
Risata Properties LLC
P.O. Box 10031
Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Mail Tax Statements to: Risata Properties LLC P.O. Box 10031 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

RBC LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Risata Properties, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

mill Down by	
Dated this DIC day of Doc muss, 2021.	
RBC LLC BY: Lenal K. Jack Ronald K. Hall Managing Member BY: Mushay L. Mak Richard Clark Managing Member	\
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this Ronald K. Hall, as Managing Member and Richard Clark, as Managing Member of RBC LLC, a Nev Limited Liability Company. Notary Public KRIS THORSON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 13-12081-3 - Expires January 17, 2022	, by rada

EXHIBIT A

Being a portion of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 16, Township 17 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B. & M., further described as follows:

Parcel No. 1:

Parcel 4-A, as set forth on that certain Thran Parcel Map, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 19, 1983, in Book 983, Page 1376, as Document No. 87078, of Official Records.

Excepting therefrom that portion of said land quitclaimed to Gardnerville Ranchos General Improvement District, by document recorded October 22, 1985 in Book 1085, Page 2014, as Document No. 125557, of Official Records.

Assessor's Parcel No.: 1220-16-401-006

Parcel No. 2:

Parcel 4-B, as set forth on that certain Thran Parcel Map, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 19, 1983, in Book 983, Page 1376, as Document No. 87078, of Official Records.

Excepting therefrom that portion of said land quitclaimed to Gardnerville Ranchos General Improvement District, by document recorded October 22, 1985 in Book 1085, Page 2014, as Document No. 125557, of Official Records.

Assessor's Parcel No.: 1220-16-401-007



		ON OF VAI							1
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)								\ \
a) b)	1220-16- 1220-16-								\ \
c)	1220-10	701-001							\ \
ď)									\ \
2.	Type of F	Property:		_		FOR RE	CORDER'S OP	ΓΙΟΝΑL	USE ONLY
a)	☐ Vaca	int Land		Sgl. Fam. Reside	ence	D	ent/Instrument No	The same of the sa	\ \
c)		lo/Twnhse	,	2-4 Plex		1	Transport of the Parket of the		The second second
e)	☐ Apt. I	-	•	Comm'l/Ind'l		Book _		Page _	
g)	_	ultural	•	☐ Mobile Home		Date of	Recording:		
	Othe	r:				Notes:			
2	a Total V	Value/Sale F	Price of	Property:			\$2,375,000	0.00	
				ure Only (value of pro	nerty)	1	(\$0.00)	J. 0 0	
		er Tax Value		are orny (value of pre	perty		\$2,375,000	00	
		Property Trai		ax Due:	<		\$9,262.50		
4.		IPTION CLA		7.					
4.				74	oction:	1	_ / /		
				, per NRS 375.090, S	7%	-7			
-				mption:	7%	·			
5.				Being Transferred:		754		JDC 07	5 000 NDC
The	undersign	ned declares	and a	icknowledges, under rovided is correct to	penaity	or perju	iry, pursuant to r eir information a	nd belie	ef and can be
Supr	orted by	documentati	on if c	alled upon to substar	ntiate th	e informa	ation provided he	erein. F	urthermore, the
parti	es agree	the disallow	ance o	of any claimed exem	ption, o	r other d	etermination of a	addition	al tax due, may
resu	It in a pen	alty of 10%	of the t	ax due plus interest	at 1% p	er month	. Pursuant to N	RS 375.	.030, the Buyer
		all be jointly	and s	everally liable for a	ny addi	tional an	76.	>_	
Sig	nature: _	LANCE	U. F	- jac	\rightarrow	-	Capacity:	Gra	ntor
Sig	nature _					-	Capacity:	Gra	ntee
SEL		ANTOR) INF	ORMA	TION	BU		ANTEE) INFORM	MATION	
***********	(F	REQUIRED)	N			1 1	(REQUIRED)		
		\	- N			/ /	Andrew Dausch	er and E	Ellen Dauscher,
Pri	nt Name:	RBC LLC	7	<u> </u>	Prin	t Name:	Trustees of Risa	ita Prop	erties LLC
Ad	dress:	P.O. Box 59	8		Add	ress:	P.O. Box 10031		
Cit	y:	Gardnerville	3		City	/	Zephyr Cove		
Sta	ite:	NV		Zip: 89410	Stat	e:	Nevada	Zip:	89448
<u>cc</u>	MPANY/F	PERSON RE	QUES	TING RECORDING (Requir	ed if not	seller or buyer)		
Pri	nt Name:	First Cen	tennial	Title Company of Ne	vada	Esc. #:	21023908-DR		
	dress:	896 W N							
Cit		Carson C		State: N	IV	Zip:	89703		
	,								

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED